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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:84
ANSWERED ON:01.08.2011
ESI DISPENSARIES
Nagar Shri Surendra Singh

Will the Minister of LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the number of Employees State Insurance (ESI) dispensaries in the country including Gautam Buddh Nagar and Bulandshahar districts of Uttar Pradesh as on date, location-wise;

(b) whether in view of the number of workers, the ESI dispensary located in Noida under the Gautam Buddh Nagar district is insufficient;

(c) if so, whether the Government has taken any steps to upgrade ESI dispensary located in Noida and make modern equipments available for them; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT (SHRI MALLIKARJUN KHARGE)

(a): The total number of ESI Dispensaries in the country including Gautam Buddh Nagar and Bulandshahar districts of Uttar Pradesh is 1402. State-wise list of Dispensaries is at Annexure.

(b): At present, four service dispensaries are functioning in Gautam Buddh Nagar of which, two dispensaries are running in double shifts while the other two are single shift dispensaries. Due to increase in number of workers, the single shift dispensaries are proposed to be upgraded to double shift. A new dispensary is also proposed for Greater Noida.

(c) & (d): Up gradation of ESI Dispensaries is an ongoing process and each dispensary is being provided a Diamond Jubilee Kit containing equipments/instruments required for their efficient functioning.
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